BID FORM SHORT SERVICES FOR LOW PRESSURE SEWER CONNECTIONS - ANNUAL CONTRACT BID NO. 2024000102

TO: Senior Division Manager - Purchasing Board of County Commissioners Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle, Room 344 Port Charlotte, FL. 33948-1094

The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions, Technical Specifications & Conditions, Insurance, Safety & Health Requirements, Bid Form, Permit Fees, MOT, and any other documentation for

SHORT AND LONG SERVICES FOR LOW PRESSURE SEWER CONNECTIONS - ANNUAL CONTRACT

and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit sum prices submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form and shall be defined as the contract documents.

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Short Service Connections (0-15 feet)	EA	100	\$ 4,550.00	\$455,000.00
		TC	OTAL ES	STIMATED COST	\$455,000.00

Notice Needed Prior to Commencement: c	calendar days.
Completion time: 120 calendar days for each Purchase O	Order issued.
Please indicate by ($\sqrt{\ }$) that you have included the following	
(/) References (/) License Requirement: Certified/Registered Gene Certified/Registered Master Plumber	ral, Certified/Registered Underground Utility, or

NOTE: In accordance with Florida Statues, Section 119.071(1)(b)2: Sealed bids, proposals, or replies received by an agency pursuant to a competitive solicitation are exempt from s. 119.071(1)(b)2 and s. 24(a), Art. I of the State Constitution, except as provided by Florida Statutes 255.0518, until such time as the agency provides notice of an intended decision or until 30 days after opening the bids, proposals, or final replies, whichever is earlier. Upon release of the intended decision, if you wish to obtain the quote results, you may do so by visiting our Website at http://purchasingbids.charlottecountyfl.gov/ under "Purchasing Bids Online", document number 241024. No information regarding the submittal will be divulged over the telephone.

OPTIONAL ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSIONS: If your firm would like to submit your bid electronically, please visit http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa and follow given instructions.

Name of Bidder: MILORAD PUDJA PLUMBING LLC
(This page to be returned)

REVISED BID FORM, ADDENDUM #5, PAGE 28

If notified of the acceptance of this bid form, the undersigned agrees to execute a Contract for the stated compensation in the form as prescribed by the County, within the time constraints outlined in Instructions to Bidders.

The signature below is a guarantee that the Bidder will not withdraw his/her bid for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled time for opening the bids.

In accordance with section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the company is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria (if applicable) or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

The undersigned acknothe price bid.	wledges receipt of the fo	ollowing addenda, and t	the cost, if any, of such i	revisions has been included in
	Dated <u>/2//2/</u> 3 Adden	24 <i>/0</i> dum No. <u>26 b</u> , Dated_	<i> 2 12 2;</i> 3 Addendum No	o. <u>266,</u> Dated <u>/2/12/23</u>
Addendum No. <u>26 d</u> , [Dated 12/12/23 Addend	4	24/12/23; Addendum No	o. 26 f, Dated 12/12/23
authorized party or age	SREEMENT: The biddi ent, indemnify, hold har	ng firm as indicated b mless and defend Cha	elow, through the sign arlotte County, a politic	ing of this document by any al subdivision of the State of
	of every name and des	cription brought agains	st the County as a resul	ttorney's fees and all costs of t of loss, damage or injury to or employees.
Type of Organization (Please Check One):	Individual Ownership	Joint Venture	·
		Partnership	Corporation	
Name of Bidding Firm	MILORAD PUL	OJA PLUMBING	3 LLC	
Mailing Address	4533 BGACE	ON DR SARA	30TA FL 342	32
Location Address	4533 BEAC	ON DR SAR	RASOTA FL	34232
City & State	SAR ASOT	A FL		ZIP 34232
Telephone: <u>94/</u> –	321 - 5999	E-mail:	BRAPUDJARG	MAIL, COM
Signature of person aເ	ıthorized to bind the C	ompany:	1/4	
			LORAD PUDJA	PRESIDENT

(This form to be returned)

Date: $\frac{\frac{2}{12}}{2023}$

SOURCE OF SUPPLY AND SUBCONTRACTORS

The following sources of supply and subcontractors shall be used for **SHORT AND LONG SERVICES FOR LOW PRESSURE SEWER CONNECTIONS - ANNUAL CONTRACT.** (If quoter does not have a source of supply or subcontractor, insert "to be determined". When source or subcontractor is determined, selection will be subject to County approval. If not applicable, please state N/A).

Source of Supply	Subcontractor(s)
1. FERGUSON WATERWORKS PT. CHARLE	977761
2. GORMAN CO. Pt. CHARLOTTE	
3	3
4	4
5	5
6	6
DRUG FREE WOR	RKPLACE FORM
The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute (name of business) does:	e 287.087 hereby certifies that MILORAD PUDÍA PLUMBING UC
	wful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use nd specifying the actions that will be taken against employees
	n the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug- on, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that s.
3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commo statement specified in subsection (1).	odities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the
or contractual services that are under bid, the employee employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo cor	employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the ntendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled plation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days
5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory partic such is available in the employee's community, by any emp	ipation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if bloyee who is so convicted.
6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-	-free workplace through implementation of this section.
As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify tha	
Signature	Vy/ S
Dated	12/12/2023
Name of Bidder: MILORAD PUDJA PLUMBI (This page to	be returned)

REFERENCES: SHORT AND LONG SERVICES FOR LOW PRESSURE SEWER CONNECTIONS - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Contractor shall submit a minimum of three (3) recent (within the past five (5) years) references of projects of similar size and scope. Each reference shall include a project description, project location, name and phone number of a contact person, total project amount, and completion date. The County reserves the right to contact references.

1. Project Owner / Company: CHARLOTE COUNTY
Name of Contact Person: SHERI STRONG (PURCHASING) elephone #
Address: 18500 MURDOC CIRCLE # 344
City & State: PORT CHARLOTTE FL. Zip Code: 33948
Project Description: MULTIPLE PROJECTS ON VACUUM SEVER SYSTEM
Total Desirat Assessment & EDRAM JAC DON LADO DON Completion Date:
Total Project Amount: \$\frac{FROM}{\text{IOD}} \frac{000}{\text{OO}} - \frac{400}{\text{OO}} \text{Completion Date:}
2. Project Owner / Company: CHARLOTE Co. CCU
Name of Contact Person: Joby PRESSLEY Telephone # 941 - 204 - 8038 Address: CCU APPRESS
City & State: FORT CHARLOTTE FC. Zip Code:
Project Description: MULTIPLE PROJECTS ON VACUUM 36 WER AND UTILITY
Total Project Amount: \$_/00,000 - 450,000 Completion Date:
3. Project Owner / Company: CHARLOTTE CO.
Name of Contact Person: MELVIN MELDONADO Telephone # 941 - 764 - 4512
Address: CCU ADDRE 33
City & State: PORT CHARLOTTE FL Zip Code:
Project Description: CURENTLY WORKING AT MANDATORY LPS CONNECTIONS
ANUAL CONTRACT.
Total Project Amount: \$ 30 FAR OVER 450,000. Completion Date: NOT COMPLETED (IN PROGRE
4. Project Owner / Company:
Name of Contact Person: Telephone #
Address:
City & State: Zip Code:
Project Description:
Total Project Amount: \$ Completion Date:
Name of Bidder: MILORAD PUDJA PLUMBING LLC

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

PUDJA, MILORAD

MILORAD PUDJA PLUMBING LLC 4533 BEACON DR SARASOTA FL 34232

LICENSE NUMBER: CFC1429055

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.